ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001-362

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,000) TO THE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE INTERNAL SERVICE CAPITAL FUND (0606) FROM LAND USE
ENFORCEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING A VEHICLE.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That a sum of twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000) is appropriated as
a contribution from the Development Services Department, Land Use Enforcement
Division operating budget (101) to the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service Capital
Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment.

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval.